

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council - Regular Session

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 6:00 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063 (816) 969-1000

SINE DIE REGULAR SESSION NO. 61

Preliminaries:

- A. Invocation
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Call to Order
- D. Roll Call

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Approval of Consent Agenda:

Items on the Consent Agenda are routine business matters or proposed ordinances approved unanimously by the Council on First Reading. Consent agenda items may be removed by any Councilmember for discussion as part of the regular agenda.

3. Council Roundtable

Council Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements and other such information. Council may ask for clarification or give direction about agenda items or discuss items of an emerging nature.

4. Public Comments:

Anyone wishing to address the Mayor and Council during Public Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. Each speaker must fill out a Public Comment Card. The Public Comment Cards are located at the entrance of Council Chambers. After completion, the card is to be given to the City Clerk. Please be concise with comments and respect the 3 minute time limit.

5. Emergency Ordinances:

The following proposed ordinances meet the criteria included in Sec. 3.13(f) of the Lee's Summit Charter for Emergency ordinances and are presented for two readings in this meeting. Six affirmative votes are required for approval of second reading.

A. BILL NO. 20-115

An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an intergovernmental agreement between the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission and the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri for the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program On Call Work Zone Enforcement for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and containing an emergency clause.

Presenter:

Travis Forbes, Chief of Police

6. Resolutions:

A. RES. NO. A Resolution canvassing and declaring the results of the June 2, 2020, Regular
20-15 Municipal Election for Municipal Officers for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

<u>Presenter:</u> Trisha Fowler Arcuri, City Clerk

B. RES. NO. A Resolution canvassing and declaring the results of the June 2, 2020, Regular

<u>20-16</u> Municipal Election for Question 1 (Use Tax) for the City of Lee's Summit,

Missouri.

Presenter: Trisha Fowler Arcuri, City Clerk

7. Committee Reports

Committee chairs report on matters held in Committee.

8. Council Comments:

(NOTE: Total time for Council Comments will be limited to 5 minutes.)

9. Staff Roundtable

Staff Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements and other such information; however, staff may ask for clarification or direction from the council related to items on the agenda or for items of an emergency nature for which insufficient time exists for adding to the agenda.

10. Adjournment - Sine Die

Presentations of plaques for outgoing Councilmembers and Swearing-In of newly elected Councilmembers

1. Call to Order - Newly Sworn Offiicals

Unless determined otherwise by the Mayor and City Council, no new agenda items shall be considered after 11:00 p.m.

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"